

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 9573-9599/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in FA No. 98/2000 & FA No. 402/2008 & FA No. 403/2008 & FA No. 404/2008 & FA No. 829/1997 & FA No. 866/1997 & FA No. 867/1997 & FA No. 1118/1997 & FA No. 1119/1997 & FA No. 1120/1997 & FA No. 1199/1996 & FA No. 1510/2006 & FA No. 1511/2006 & FA No. 1512/2006 & FA No. 1513/2006 & FA No. 2051/2007 & FA No. 2052/2007 & FA No. 2053/2007 & FA No. 2054/2007 & FA No. 2055/2007 & FA No. 2056/2007 & FA No. 2057/2007 & FA No. 2058/2007 & FA No. 2059/2007 & FA No. 2060/2007 & FA No. 2061/2007 & FA No. 2062/2007 & CO No. 5817/2008 & CO No. 5818/2008 & CO No. 5819/2008 & CO No. 5826/2008 & CO No. 5828/2008 & CO No. 7415/2008 & CO No. 7416/2008 & CO No. 7417/2008 & CO No. 7419/2008 & CO No. 7421/2008 & CO No. 7423/2008 & CO No. 7424/2008 & CO No. 7426/2008 & CO No. 7427/2008 & CO No. 8203/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CITY & INDUSL.DEV.CORP.OF MAH.LD.ETC.ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK LAXMAN WANI ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9799-9838 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
also on the SLP.

Interim stay of enhancement granted by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.213-214/2009 and connected cases.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master