

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21331-21370/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2007 in FA No. 785/1995 & FA No. 790/1995 & FA No. 838/1995 & CO No. 18882/2002 & CO No. 27865/1996 & FA No. 646/1995 & FA No. 783/1995 & CO No. 27842/1996 & FA No. 810/1995 & CO No. 27918/1996 & CO No. 27854/1996 & CO No. 27910/1996 & FA No. 808/1995 & CO No. 27913/1996 & FA No. 812/1995 & FA No. 814/1995 & FA No. 847/1995 & CO No. 27864/1996 & FA No. 786/1995 & FA No. 787/1995 & FA No. 809/1995 & FA No. 811/1995 & FA No. 813/1995 & CO No. 27907/1996 & FA No. 781/1995 & FA No. 789/1995 & FA No. 815/1995 & CO No. 32928/1995 & CO No. 27840/1996 & CO No. 31301/1996 & CO No. 27916/1996 & CO No. 27912/1996 & CO No. 27838/1996 & CO No. 27853/1996 & CO No. 27839/1996 & FA No. 782/1995 & FA No. 788/1995 & CO No. 27874/1996 & CO No. 31303/1996 & CO No. 27859/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CITY & INDUSTRL.DEVT.CORP.OF MAH.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIMBAK JOMA THAKUR (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th August, 2009 along with other connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

â€œ Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the SLP.

Interim stay of enhancement granted by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 213-214/2009 and connected cases.â€œ

Thereafter, Interlocutory Application No. 203 i.e. application for directions in SLP(C) No. 21334 of 2009 (out of the batch of SLP(C) Nos. 21331-21370 of 2009) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th February, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

â€œ As per the Office Report, insofar as this matter is concerned, service is complete. As regards, connected matters, service is incomplete.

As and when service is complete in the connected matters, list this matter along with the connected matters.

I.A. No. 203 of 2013 stands disposed of accordingly.â€œ

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 has filed an application for recalling Court's order dated 13.08.2009 in SLP(C) No. 21334 of 2009 (out of the batch of SLP(C) Nos. 21331-21370 of 2009) which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 204 and the same has already been included in the paper books.

Contd....2/-

-2-

It is further submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has given a letter dated 05th February, 2014 along with enclosures regarding maintainability of the above mentioned application for recalling Court's order dated 13.08.2009. The said letter along with enclosures is enclosed herewith for

kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in the SLPs.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR