

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21303-21329/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2008 in FA No. 1119/1997, in FA No. 867/1997, in FA No. 1199/1996, in FA No. 829/1997, in FA No. 866/1997, in FA No. 1118/1997, in FA No. 1120/1997, in FA No. 98/2000, in FA No. 1510/2006, in FA No. 1511/2006, in FA No. 1512/2006, in FA No. 1513/2006, in FA No. 2051/2007, in FA No. 2052/2007, in FA No. 2053/2007, in FA No. 2054/2007, in FA No. 2055/2007, in FA No. 2056/2007, in FA No. 2057/2007, in FA No. 2058/2007, in FA No. 2059/2007, in FA No. 2060/2007, in FA No. 2061/2007, in FA No. 2062/2007, in FA No. 402/2008, in FA No. 403/2008, in FA No. 404/2008, in CO No. 5817/2008, in CO No. 5818/2008, in CO No. 5819/2008, in CO No. 5826/2008, in CO No. 5828/2008, in CO No. 7415/2008, in CO No. 7416/2008, in CO No. 7417/2008, in CO No. 7419/2008, in CO No. 7421/2008, in CO No. 7423/2008, in CO No. 7424/2008, in CO No. 7426/2008, in CO No. 7427/2008, in CO No. 8203/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

CITY INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORP. OF MAHARASHTRA LTD.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK LAXMAN WANI ETC.ETC.    Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21331-21370/2009

(With for condonation of delay in filing SLP, directions, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and recalling the court's order and vacating stay and office report)

SLP(C) No(s). 213-214/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 216-217/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 472-473/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 483-484/2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 730-731/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 830-831/2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 890-891/2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 894-895/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1264-1265/2009  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1273-1274/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27921/2009  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27922/2009  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28032/2009  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14888-14896/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 10/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Gorde, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.  
Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.  
Mr. R.M. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Shriram Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Airudh Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.A. Chavan, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Chavan, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 21303-21329/2009 and 21331-21370/2009

The special leave petitions are dismissed on the  
ground of delay.

SLP(C) Nos. 213-214/2009, 216-217/2009, 472-473/2009  
483-484/2009, 730-731/2009, 830-831/2009, 890-891/2009,  
894-895/2009, 1264-1265/2009, 1273-1274/2009, 27921/2009,  
27922/2009, 28032/2009 and 14888-14896/2011

List these special leave petitions after  
three weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar